

MEGHMANI FINECHEM LTD.

Regd. Office: CH/1, CH/2, GIDC Industrial Estate, Dahej, Tal. Vagra, Bharuch - 392 130. Gujarat, (INDIA) Phone: +91-635 9953661/62/63/64/65, E-mail : helpdesk@meghmani.com, URL: www.meghmani.com CIN: U24100GJ2007PLC051717

Date: 18/08/2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
"Exchange Plaza",	Floor- 25, P J Tower,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Dalal Street,
Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051	<u>Mumbai 400 001</u>
SCRIP CODE: MFL	SCRIP CODE: 543332

Dear Sir/s

Sub: - Earnings con-call of Meghmani Finechem Limited (MFL) on Friday, August 20, 2021 at 04:00 PM (IST)

With reference to Regulation 30 and Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that **Earnings con-call of Meghmani Finechem Limited (MFL) is scheduled on Friday**, **August 20, 2021 at 04:00 PM (IST)** as per details attached.

INECA

This is for information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Meghmani Finechem Limited

14 dulh

K D Mehta Company Secretary & Compliance Of

Meghmani Finechem Limited

MIL Voir avantisk for avantie

We are pleased to invite you for a Q1FY22 earnings con-call of Meghmani Finechem Ltd (MFL) on Friday, August 20, 2021 at 04:00 PM (IST)

Management Representatives

- 1. Maulik Patel Chairman and Managing Director
- 2. Kaushal Soparkar Managing Director
- 3. Sanjay Jain Chief Financial Officer
- 4. Milind Kotecha Investor Relations Officer

Conference Dial in:	+ 91 22 6280 1557
	+ 91 22 7115 8383
International Toll-Free Numbers:	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	USA: 1 866 746 2133



Your essentials. Our expertise.

Pre-Registration Link:

Diamond Pass

Milind Kotecha Milind.kotecha@meghmani.com Surabhi Sutaria surabhi@goindiaadvisors.com